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Nipper Ocean Championships
Holywell Bay 18th & 19th August 2017

Overall Aggregates
Total Points Rank  Gold Silver Bronze

Rest Bay SLSC 378.5 1 Woolacombe SLSC 517 1  Woolacombe SLSC 771 1 4 6 9
Gyllyngvase SLSC 367.25 2 Polzeath SLSC 369.75 2 St.Ives SLSC 696.5 2 2 15 5
St. Ives SLSC 363 3 Holywell Bay SLSC 357.25 3 Gyllyngvase SLSC 691 3 9 2 8
Holywell Bay SLSC 328.5 4 Saunton Sands SLSC 339.75 4 Holywell Bay SLSC 685.75 4 5 7 9
Newquay SLSC 311 5 St. Ives SLSC 3335 5  RestBay SLSC 674.25 5 8 8 2
Woolacombe SLSC 254 6 Gyllyngvase SLSC 323.75 6  Saunton Sands SLSC 590 6 3 3 8
Branksome Chine SLSC 251.75 7 Rhoose SLSC 313.75 7  Polzeath SLSC 553.5 7 8 4 4
Saunton Sands SLSC 250.25 8 Rest Bay SLSC 295.75 8  Newquay SLSC 455 8 4 3 7
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 230 9 Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 197 9 Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 427 9 2 6 2
Perranporth SLSC 216.5 10  Lusty SLSC 172.25 10 Rhoose SLSC 369.25 10 7 2 4
Polzeath SLSC 183.75 11 Langland Bay LG 150.75 11 Branksome Chine SLSC 337.25 11 5 1 4
Hayle SLSC 168 12 Newquay SLSC 144 12 Lusty SLSC 292.75 12 3 2
Southbourne SLSC 155 13 Hayle SLSC 120.75 13 Hayle SLSC 288.75 13 1 1 2
Portreath SLSC 145.5 14  Watergate Bay SLSC 110 14  Perranporth SLSC 287 14 1 4
Bude SLSC 135.25 15  Portreath SLSC 99.5 15  Portreath SLSC 245 15 3
Lusty SLSC 120.5 16  Llantwit Major SLSC 99 16  Watergate Bay SLSC 199 16 4 2
Teignmouth SLSC 110.5 17 Teignmouth SLSC 87.25 17  Teignmouth SLSC 197.75 17 1
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 97.5 18  Branksome Chine SLSC 85.5 18 Southbourne SLSC 183.75 18 2 1
Sidmouth SLSC 90.25 19  Perranporth SLSC 70.5 19  Bude SLSC 176.25 19 1 1
Watergate Bay SLSC 89 20  Whitmore Bay SLSC 62.5 20 Langland Bay LG 160.75 20 1 1
Rhoose SLSC 55.5 21 Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 47.5 21  Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 145 21 1 1 1
Bideford Bay SLSC 50.75 22 Bude SLSC 41 22 Llantwit Major SLSC 126 22 1 1
Brighton SLSC 40.5 23 Harlyn SLSC 41 22 Sidmouth SLSC 102.5 23
Llantwit Major SLSC 27 24 Brighton SLSC 39 24 Brighton SLSC 79.5 24 1
Langland Bay LG 10 25  Southbourne SLSC 28.75 25 Bideford Bay SLSC 72.25 25
Croyde SLSC 26  Bideford Bay SLSC 21.5 26 Whitmore Bay SLSC 62.5 26 1 1
Harlyn SLSC 26  Sidmouth SLSC 12.25 27  Harlyn SLSC 41 27 1
Whitmore Bay SLSC 26  Croyde SLSC 3 28 Croyde SLSC 3 28



8yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
Pz17
WO032
SS1
WO031
WO034
SI6
PT1
WG2
RB5
RB1
LB6
RH7
RB3
SI8
GY1
NQ3

Name

Nevie Tamblyn
Isabella Holmes
Imogen Jones

Poppy Syzmankiewicz

Violet Hibberd
Katie Cook
Imogen Turner
Enzo Bowden-Inou
Grace Patterson
Martha Hardwicke
Libby Hale
Rebekah Hopkin
Grace James

Edie Price

Ivy Riley
Hermione Hogg
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0O 00O 00 00 0O 00 00 0O 00 00 00 00 00O 00 0

Age Club

Polzeath
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
St. lves
Portreath
Watergate Bay
Rest Bay

Rest Bay
Langland Bay
Rhoose

Rest Bay

St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Newquay

8yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 LU3  Dylan williams
2 18 SS5  Ted Chesworth
3 16 BC1  Oliver Thorne
4 14 LU1  elliot pope
5 13 GY4  Charlie Mitchell
6 12 NQ9 Teddy Burgess
7 11 LM2  Jack Eustace
8 10 Sl4 Joseph Davidson
9 9 HY3  Archie Jacobs
10 8 PP24  Jack McNair
11 7 BB1  Daniel Stannard
12 6 GY6 Harry Roche
13 5 SK6 Lucas Merchant
14 4 PP23  Ciaran Julyan
15 3 HY1  Otis Quick
16

Age

0O 00 00O 0O OO0 00O 0O OO0 00O 0O OO 00O 00O 00 00

Club

Lusty

Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Lusty
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Llantwit Major
St. lves

Hayle
Perranporth
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
Perranporth
Hayle



9yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
Pz21
LU6
W029
NQ2
HB37
SI13
W026
SK27
RHS8
Pz22
HB36
RB11
NQ5
HB35
SS9
HY7

Name

Hatti Ducros
Teyah rick wood
Farli Abram-Bridges
Lottie Baker
Mia Bruce

Eva Fox

Isobelle Roome
Lucy Bradbury
Ava Wong
Mabel Harrison
Isla Bruce

Evie Richards
Molly Cooke
Erin Ansell

Sky Balment
Hazel Long
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Age Club

Polzeath

Lusty
Woolacombe
Newquay
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Rhoose
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Hayle

9yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 HB16 Kittow Lewis
2 18 RB15 loan Phillips
3 16 SK25 Tom O'leary
4 14 WO022 Zaiph Abram-Bridges
5 13 PT7  Jowan Allan
6 12 NQ11 Edward Eyre
7 11 LU5  finley bond
8 10 PP19 Sam Lee
9 9 SI10  Ethan Matthews
10 8 Pz2  Jack Evans
11 7 GY18 Theo Davies
12 6 LB20 BenlJones
13 5 PP25  Jack Rowlands
14 4 BR6  Blue Kempston
15 3 SS13  Reuben Rodwell
16

Age
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Club

Holywell Bay
Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Portreath
Newquay
Lusty
Perranporth
St. lves
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay
Perranporth
Brighton
Saunton Sands



10yrs Girls Surf Race
Place Points Code Name
1 20 RH13 Connie Millar
2 18 SK7  Anna-Rose Merchant
3 16 PZ24 Mali Harbour
4 14 HB34 Niamh Harris
5 13 HY14 Rachel Jenkin
6 12 SS17  Liberty Wright
7 11 HA2  Ocearna Peres
8 10 LB8 Nia Henderson
9 9 RB16 Jessica Crawley
10 8 SI23  Taryn Barker
11 7 TM16 Esther Cook
12 6 SK14 Tia Ruddle
13 5 TMS5  Yasmin Brown
14 4 WQ021 Thea Davies
15 3 WO020 India Roome-Goodwin
16 2 BC5 Beatrice Ben-Scully

Age Club

10 Rhoose

10 Sker & Pink Bay
10 Polzeath

10 Holywell Bay
10 Hayle

10 Saunton Sands
10 Harlyn

10 Langland Bay
10 Rest Bay

10 St.lves

10 Teignmouth

10 Sker & Pink Bay
10 Teignmouth

10 Woolacombe
10 Woolacombe
10 Branksome Chine

10yrs Boys Surf Race
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Code
WG9
SK18
RB20
SK1
$S23
WO017
Pz4
LU8
PT13
BC17
$S22
RH1
HB14
BC15
Pz5
BC19

Name

Reen Bowden-Inoue
Lewis Morgan

loan James

Finley Canon
Cassius Beeton
Ryan Coll

William Greenwood
Owen Pope

Sam Bray

Thomas Thorne
Reuben Jones

Elian Davies

Ethan Lusty

Sam Chamberlain
Liam Miller

Joe Caton

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club

Watergate Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Polzeath

Lusty

Portreath
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Rhoose

Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Polzeath
Branksome Chine



11yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
WG14
PZ26
SS27
™4
WO015
SS26
PT19
GY32
SI127
SK8
$S28
GY31
SI29
HY21
CY2
SS30

Name

Sky Bowden-Inoue
Libby Evans

Amy Dunbavin
Lauren Brown
Lucy Allix

CC Addison

Tiegan Allan
Maisy Hawkins
Beth Perkin

Carys Griffiths-Cole
Ella Pile

Lillian Roche
Olivia Everitt
Ruby Davies
Gracie Trueman
Lottie Chesworth

Age Club

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Watergate Bay
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
St. lves

Hayle

Croyde
Saunton Sands

11yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 TM14  Jack Willis
2 18 RB27  Tristyn James
3 16 WO012 Kiran Gammon
4 14 NQ23 Joshua Eyre
5 13 SK16  Matthew Davidson
6 12 PZ13  Terry Miller
7 11 PP8  Archie Mallett
8 10 SB10 Isabelle Balchin
9 9 PZ8  Jackson New
10 8 SI24  Michael Doyle
11 7 PP9  Jowan Kerry
12 6 WO013 Caleb Pirie
13 5 SI26  Lewis Williams
14 4 S§S32  Stanley Rimmer
15 2.5 SI25  Jude Hardy
15 2.5 BC21 Max Looker

Age

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Teignmouth
Rest Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay

Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Perranporth
Southbourne
Polzeath

St. lves
Perranporth
Woolacombe
St. lves
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Branksome Chine



12yrs Girls Surf Race 12yrs Boys Surf Race

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 GY37 Anya Hocking 12 Gyllyngvase 1 20 GY46  Harry Polkinghorne 12  Gyllyngvase
2 18 RB29 Abbigail Davies 12 Rest Bay 2 18 BC32 Ryan Openshaw 12 Branksome Chine
3 16 PZ29 Evie Ducros 12 Polzeath 3 16 WO6  Callum Trapnell 12  Woolacombe
4 14 GY36 Abbie Downing 12 Gyllyngvase 4 14 RB37  Luke Wyatt 12 Rest Bay
5 13 SK29  Anjelica Davies 12 Sker & Pink Bay 5 13 SI35  Jack Stewart 12 St.lves
6 12 SI38  Annabelle Williams 12 St lves 6 12 GY43  George Mitchell 12  Gyllyngvase
7 11 SS35  Lily Wilson 12 Saunton Sands 7 11 PT31 Tom Phillips 12  Portreath
8 10 RB30 Eve Hickman 12 Rest Bay 8 10 GY48 Zak Clemens 12  Gyllyngvase
9 9 RH19 Xantia Hobrough 12 Rhoose 9 9 HY27  James Belshaw 12 Hayle
10 8 HB28 Tegan Blackford 12 Holywell Bay 10 8 SB6 Rupert Jones 12  Southbourne
11 7 SS34  Alice Featherstone 12 Saunton Sands 11 7 TM1  Benjamin Coen 12  Teignmouth
12 6 TM7  Madeline Smith 12 Teignmouth 12 6 SI34  Harvey O Dell 12 St.lves
13 5 TM3  Starr Johnson 12 Teignmouth 13 5 SS39  Jacob Tittle 12  Saunton Sands
14 4 PT27 Alice Farnell 12 Portreath 14 4 PT30 Hayden Phillips 12  Portreath
15 3 BC27 Sheila Monera-Cabarigt 12 Branksome Chine 15 3 RB33  Rhys Hockings 12  Rest Bay
16 16 2 HB6  Toby Slater 12 Holywell Bay



13yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
WO02
HA1l
GY51
RB40
SS44
RH20
Pz31
NQ27
HB24
HB26
BC33
GY53
RB39
GY52
$S43
HB20

Name

Skye Pirie
Anya Durkin
Ellie Doe
Bethan Morgan
Hope Unstead
Evie Wong
Evie Chappell
Ella Harrison
Olivia Penna
Maddie Lydon
Kate Robinson
Joely Carter
Ellie Evans
Emmy Thomas
Ciara Addison
Lauren Brace

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Age Club

Woolacombe
Harlyn
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Rhoose
Polzeath
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay

13yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PB5  Dylan Wisden
2 18 PB6  Osian Phinnemore
3 16 GY54  Henry Osborne
4 14 HB1 Louis Harris
5 13 Sl42  Andrew Simpson
6 12 RH4  Ben Ewington
7 11 BC36 Ryan Harper
8 10 SB9  Archie Corbin
9 9 RB42 Drew Howells
10 8 BR4  Jack Sadbeery
11 7 SM2  George Manley
12 6 PT36 Joseph Railton
13 5 WO01 Sam Allix
14 4 BB9  Jacob Stevenson
15 3 NQ25 Nathan Farrell
16 2 LU16 Luke Christophers

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Pen-y-Bont
Pen-y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Southbourne
Rest Bay
Brighton
Sidmouth
Portreath
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Lusty



8yrs Girls 1km Run
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Code
LB6
Pz17
WO032
RB1
Sl6
RH6
SI7
WO031
wo034
SI8
PT2
GY3
WG2
LM5
RB5
PB8

Name

Libby Hale

Nevie Tamblyn
Isabella Holmes
Martha Hardwicke
Katie Cook

Nia Parry

Clea Smith

Poppy Syzmankiewicz
Violet Hibberd
Edie Price

Evie Skinner
Poppy Mulready
Enzo Bowden-Inou
Mollie Clerey
Grace Patterson
Daisy Lewis

Age Club

8
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Langland Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Rest Bay

St. Ives
Rhoose

St. Ives
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Watergate Bay
Llantwit Major
Rest Bay
Pen-y-Bont

8yrs Boys 1km Run
Place Points Code Name

1 20 SS5  Ted Chesworth
2 18 LU3 Dylan williams
3 16 HY2  Ollie Williams
4 14 GY4  Charlie Mitchell
5 13 PP24  Jack McNair
6 12 Sl4 Joseph Davidson
7 11 HY3  Archie Jacobs
8 10 TM20 Tommy Acher
9 9 BC1  Oliver Thorne
10 8 NQ9 Teddy Burgess
11 7 GY7  Jake Brokenshire
12 6 HB18 George Holder
13 5 NQ10 Cody Siggery
14 4 LB1 Riley Jenkins
15 2 PT5 Harry Marsh
15 2 LU1  elliot pope

Age

00O 00O 00 00 00O 00O 00 00O 00O 00O OO0 00 00 00 00 00

Club

Saunton Sands
Lusty

Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
St. Ives

Hayle
Teignmouth
Branksome Chine
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Langland Bay
Portreath
Lusty



9yrs Girls 1km Run
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W029
LM10
WO026
WG3
HB37
Pz22
NQ2
RH8
Pz21
SI13
RB12
LU6
Pz20
HB35
SS7
BU25

Name

Farli Abram-Bridges
Florence Durrant
Isobelle Roome
Harriet Weller
Mia Bruce

Mabel Harrison
Lottie Baker

Ava Wong

Hatti Ducros

Eva Fox

Grace Taylor
Teyah rick wood
Sophia Gill

Erin Ansell

Emma Durrant
Seren Lily Chespy
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Age Club

Woolacombe
Llantwit Major
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Newquay
Rhoose
Polzeath

St. lves

Rest Bay

Lusty

Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Bude

9yrs Boys 1km Run
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 HB16 Kittow Lewis
2 18 RB15 loan Phillips
3 16 SK3  Gethin Lewis
4 14 GY15 Harry Ward
5 13 NQ11l Edward Eyre
6 12 GY14 Ewan Bidgood
7 11 RB13  Rhys Evans
8 10 BU2  Albie Taylor Newton
9 9 PP26  Vince Marney
10 8 WO022 Zaiph Abram-Bridges
11 7 Pz2  Jack Evans
12 6 SI10  Ethan Matthews
13 5 PP19 Sam Lee
14 4 SI11  Steven Doyle
15 3 PP18 Edward Pope
16 2 LU5  finley bond

Age
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Club
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Bude
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Polzeath

St. lves
Perranporth
St. lves
Perranporth
Lusty



10yrs Girls 1km Run
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Code
SK7
SS16
PB11
SI21
RB17
Pz24
LU17
BC8
GY20
BC9
TM5
LB9
HB34
HB32
RB16
TM6

Name

Anna-Rose Merchant
Grace Parkin

Hollie Lewis

Isla Ford

Orea Player

Mali Harbour
Lowenna Julian
Lucy Dawson

Maisy Polkinghorne
Millie Wicks
Yasmin Brown
Rhian Davies
Niamh Harris

Eva Blackford
Jessica Crawley
Amelie Coen

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Age Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Pen-y-Bont

St. lves

Rest Bay
Polzeath

Lusty

Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Teignmouth
Langland Bay
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Teignmouth

10yrs Boys 1km Run
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 WG9 Reen Bowden-Inoue
2 18 PZ3 Fraser Abbiss
3 16 BC14  Max Phillips
4 14 Pz4  William Greenwood
5 13 RB20 loan James
6 12 SK1 Finley Cannon
7 11 WG8 Henry Fierer
8 10 HB14  Ethan Lusty
9 9 SK18 Lewis Morgan
10 8 PT13 Sam Bray
11 7 NQ16 Oshi Baker
12 6 WO017 Ryan Coll
13 5 SI14  Jamie Simpson
14 4 S§S23  Cassius Beeton
15 3 NQ18 Oliver Cunliffe
16 2 RH1  Elian Davies

Age

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Watergate Bay
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Polzeath

Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Watergate Bay
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Portreath
Newquay
Woolacombe
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Rhoose



11yrs Girls 1km
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Code
LU9
HY24
BR1
™4
PP12
SI31
WG14
PZ26
SS26
SI30
HB30
SK8
PP11
SS30
GY32
GY30

Name

Zoe Williams

Holly Jenkin
Annalise Brown
Lauren Brown
Sophie Mocke
Beth Elkin

Sky Bowden-Inoue
Libby Evans

CC Addison
Xanthe Perkin

Evie Bruce

Carys Griffiths-Cole
Lucy Cook

Lottie Chesworth
Maisy Hawkins
Keira Downing

Age Club

11 Lusty

11 Hayle

11 Brighton

11 Teignmouth
11 Perranporth
11 St lves

11 Watergate Bay
11 Polzeath

11 Saunton Sands
11 St.lves

11 Holywell Bay
11 Sker & Pink Bay
11 Perranporth
11 Saunton Sands
11 Gyllyngvase

11 Gyllyngvase

11yrs Boys 1km
Place  Points Code
1 20 PP8
2 18 HB11
3 16 SI125
4 14 RB27
5 13 WO013
6 12 $S32
7 11 HBS8
8 10 TM13
9 9 NQ23
10 8 SS31
11 7 BU14
12 6 WO012
13 5 HB7
14 4 HY17
15 3 RB28
16 2 BB6

Name

Archie Mallett
Ben Shaw

Jude Hardy
Tristyn James
Caleb Pirie
Stanley Rimmer
Zack Lewis
Warren Coyle Moore
Joshua Eyre

Rory Wilson

Saul Barraclough
Kiran Gammon
Barney Lewis
Michael Long

Leo Quinn

Charlie Stevenson

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
St. lves

Rest Bay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Bude
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Hayle

Rest Bay
Bideford Bay



12yrs Girls 1km Run 12yrs Boys 1km Run

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 RH16 Gwenno Goode 12 Rhoose 1 20 GY48  Zak Clemens 12  Gyllyngvase
2 18 RB29 Abbigail Davies 12 Rest Bay 2 18 RB37  Luke Wyatt 12 Rest Bay
3 16 SI39  Lexie Frost 12 St.lves 3 16 WO6  Callum Trapnell 12  Woolacombe
4 14 GY36 Abbie Downing 12 Gyllyngvase 4 14 NQ26 Joshua Golden-Clarke 12 Newquay
5 13 BB8 Taryn Powe 12 Bideford Bay 5 13 GY43  George Mitchell 12  Gyllyngvase
6 12 NQ33 Venetia Tierney 12 Newquay 6 12 PB4  Osian Yardley 12  Pen-y-Bont
7 11 LU12 Ella Danials 12  Lusty 7 11 W04  Jack Whittaker 12  Woolacombe
8 10 SI38  Annabelle Williams 12 St.lves 8 10 PZ14 Ben Comonte 12 Polzeath
9 9 PP27 Evie Bishop-Pell 12 Perranporth 9 9 SI34  Harvey O Dell 12 St.lves
10 8 LU14 Mia Rick Wood 12 Lusty 10 8 TM1  Benjamin Coen 12 Teignmouth
11 7 RH17 Lena Davies 12 Rhoose 11 7 GY44  George Ward 12  Gyllyngvase
12 6 SB6  Rupert Jones 12 Southbourne 12 6 HY25 Isaac Aldridge 12 Hayle
13 5 SK5  Emilia Jones 12 Sker & Pink Bay 13 5 SS37  Sunny Wright 12  Saunton Sands
14 4 RH19 Xantia Hobrough 12 Rhoose 14 4 PP2 Guy Hilllary 12  Perranporth
15 3 S§S33  Lily Lark 12 Saunton Sands 15 3 BC32 Ryan Openshaw 12 Branksome Chine
16 2 WO5 Eleanor Roome 12 Woolacombe 16 2 PT30 Hayden Phillips 12 Portreath



13yrs Girls 1km run
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Code
HY33
RH20
GY49
WQ02
RB39
HA1l
LU18
HB26
SK12
Pz31
PP1
GY51
HB23
RB38
$S43
SS45

Name

Abigail Jose

Evie Wong
Caitlin Keaney
Skye Pirie

Ellie Evans

Anya Durkin
Madi Julian
Maddie Lydon
Megan Froley
Evie Chappell
Keara Mocke
Ellie Doe

Isobel Greenwood
Tegan Davies
Ciara Addison
Erin Frazer-Smith

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Hayle

Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Harlyn

Lusty

Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands

13yrs Boys 1km Run
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 HB1 Louis Harris
2 18 Sl42  Andrew Simpson
3 16 PT36 Joseph Railton
4
5 13 SB9  Archie Corbin
6 12 BC35 Jack Garland
7 11 HY32 Jonny Pickering
8 10 PB5 Dylan Wisden
9 9 SS46  Louis Nobes
10 8 BB9  Jacob Stevenson
11 7 SM1 Jack Goodman
12 6 SB1 Finley Hallett
13 5 GY54  Henry Osborne
14 4 NQ25 Nathan Farrell
15 3 BB10 James Figes
16 2 BR4  Jack Sadbeery

Age
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Portreath

Southbourne
Branksome Chine
Hayle
Pen-y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Sidmouth
Southbourne
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Brighton



8yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place Points Code Name
1 20 RB1  Martha Hardwicke
2 18 PZ17 Nevie Tamblyn
3 16 SI6  Katie Cook
4 14 WO034 Violet Hibberd
5 13 WG2 Enzo Bowden-Inou
6 12 LM5  Mollie Clerey
7 11 PT1 Imogen Turner
8 10 GY2  Phoebe-Bo Gilbert
9 8.5 LM6 Josie Thomas
9 8.5 PT2  Evie Skinner
11 6.5 LB6 Libby Hale
11 6.5 WO031 Poppy Syzmankiewicz
13 4.5 GY3  Poppy Mulready
13 4.5 PB8 Daisy Lewis
15 2.5 PP20 Rosie Norton
15 25 RH7  Rebekah Hopkin

Age Club

8 Rest Bay
Polzeath
St. lves
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
Llantwit Major
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Llantwit Major
Portreath
Langland Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Pen-y-Bont
Perranporth
Rhoose

0O 00O 00 00 0O 00 00 00O 00 00 00 00O 00O 00 0

8yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WNPRO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

[EEN
o

N WD 01O N 0 O

Code
SS5
S|4
GY4
Pz1
RB6
NQ9

PP24
SK6
HY3
PT6

NQ10
BC1
LM?2
BU1
GY7

TM20

Name

Ted Chesworth
Joseph Davidson
Charlie Mitchell
Noah Cunliffe

Jude Brace

Teddy Burgess

Jack McNair

Lucas Merchant
Archie Jacobs
Reuben Cotsell-Webb
Cody Siggery

Oliver Thorne

Jack Eustace

Phoenix Masters-Bell
Jake Brokenshire
Tommy Acher

Age

00 00 00O 00 OO0 0O OO0 00O 0O OO0 00O 00O OO0 00O 00 0

Club

Saunton Sands
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath

Rest Bay
Newquay
Perranporth
Sker & Pink Bay
Hayle
Portreath
Newquay
Branksome Chine
Llantwit Major
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth



9yrs Girls Beach Flags
Place Points Code Name
1 20 HB37 Mia Bruce
2 18 WG3 Harriet Weller
3 16 NQl1 Amelie Fice-Thomson
4 14 WO029 Farli Abram-Bridges
5 13 BU22 Maisie Arthur
6 12 RH10 Aimee Laycock
7 11 WO028 Heather Easy
8 10 WO026 Isobelle Roome
9 8.5 LM10 Florence Durrant
9 8.5 NQ2 Lottie Baker
11 6.5 BU25 Seren Lily Chespy
11 6.5 HB38 Daisy Bruce
13 4.5 HB35 Erin Ansell
13 4.5 RH8 Ava Wong
15 2.5 HB36 Isla Bruce
15 2.5 PZ21 Hatti Ducros

9

[V T Uo 2 Vo I Ue T Uo B Vo T Ve T U B Vo TR Uo B Uo B Vo T Uo B Vo Vo]

Age Club

Holywell Bay
Watergate Bay
Newquay
Woolacombe
Bude

Rhoose
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Llantwit Major
Newquay
Bude

Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Polzeath

9yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
GY14
SK3
NQ11
HB16
RB13
SI10
BU2
BR6
RB14
BU4
GY16
SI11
SS15
GY15
WG4
WQ022

Name

Ewan Bidgood
Gethin Lewis
Edward Eyre

Kittow Lewis

Rhys Evans

Ethan Matthews
Albie Taylor Newton
Blue Kempston
Abraham Matthews-Winch
Tallon Vasallo

Jack Stonehouse
Steven Doyle

Fergus Johnstone
Harry Ward

Jed Smithers

Zaiph Abram-Bridges

Age

(Vo T Uo 2 Vo I Uo J Uo I Vo T U U B Vo T Uo I Vo B Vo g Uo B Vo T Vo Vo }

Club
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay

St. lves

Bude

Brighton

Rest Bay

Bude
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Watergate Bay
Woolacombe



10yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
WM8
SK7
Pz24
W020
WO019
PB11
WM?2
SS21
SS16
SK26
GY20
RB17
HY15
HY11
BU27
HB32

Name

Lily Foscola
Anna-Rose Merchant
Mali Harbour

India Roome-Goodwin

Annalise Roome
Hollie Lewis

Honor Hopkin
Annabella Lark
Grace Parkin

Kate O'leary

Maisy Polkinghorne
Orea Player

Emily Field

Elouise Quick
Maisie Finn Haylock
Eva Blackford

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Age Club

Whitmore Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Pen-y-Bont
Whitmore Bay
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay

Hayle

Hayle

Bude

Holywell Bay

10yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
SB2
WG9
BC14
HY9
Pz7
NQ19
BU6
PB3
NQ22
BC17
RH1
NQ18
BC15
Pz4
™11
WG6

Name

Jasper Hallett

Reen Bowden-Inoue
Max Phillips

Luke Seaton-Whitehouse

George Rule-Hodson
Harrison White
Drew Bardsley

Jack Nyom

Zac Siggery

Thomas Thorne
Elian Davies

Oliver Cunliffe

Sam Chamberlain
William Greenwood
Sebastian Grost
Noah Abaza

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Southbourne
Watergate Bay
Branksome Chine
Hayle

Polzeath
Newquay

Bude

Pen-y-Bont
Newquay
Branksome Chine
Rhoose

Newquay
Branksome Chine
Polzeath
Teignmouth
Watergate Bay



11yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
WO015
SS26
Pz26
LU9
LB12
BR1
SK8
SS30
GY30
GY32
HB30
HY24
PT12
SS24
SS27
GY28

Name

Lucy Allix

CC Addison

Libby Evans

Zoe Williams
Makenzy Beard
Annalise Brown
Carys Griffiths-Cole
Lottie Chesworth
Keira Downing
Maisy Hawkins
Evie Bruce

Holly Jenkin

Ruby Floyd

Lucy Pitches

Amy Dunbavin
Esme Brokenshire

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
11
11
11

Age Club

Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Polzeath

Lusty

Langland Bay
Brighton

Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase

11yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RB28
RB27
HB11
BB6
PT22
Pz11
WO012
BU13
SI25
SK15
GY35
WO013
PT24
HB8
PP8
PP9

Name

Leo Quinn
Tristyn James
Ben Shaw

Charlie Stevenson

Jack Green
Noah Stormont
Kiran Gammon
Reuben Wright
Jude Hardy

Cai Williams
Tomas Rich
Caleb Pirie
Ollie Band
Zack Lewis
Archie Mallett
Jowan Kerry

Age

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club

Rest Bay
Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Bude

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Perranporth



12yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5

Code
SI38
RH19
LB14
RB31
BC28
GY37
WM7
LU12
BB8
SI39
LU14
SK29
SK5
HB27
RB29

Name
Annabelle Williams
Xantia Hobrough
Leni Beard
Harriet Shroll
Abigail Russell
Anya Hocking
Sophia Foscola
Ella Danials
Taryn Powe
Lexie Frost

Mia Rick Wood
Anjelica Davies
Emilia Jones

Ava Folds
Abbigail Davies

Age Club

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

St. lves

Rhoose
Langland Bay
Rest Bay
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Whitmore Bay
Lusty

Bideford Bay
St. lves

Lusty

Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay

12yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
SI34
NQ26
PT30
HY28
SM6
HB5
NQ24
WO06
SK17
GY43
GYA7
W04
RB33
GY48
HY25
SI37

Name
Harvey O Dell

Joshua Golden-Clarke

Hayden Phillips
Tobias White
Thomas Fletcher
Cameron Jackson
Joe Pearce
Callum Trapnell
Harrison Owens
George Mitchell
Louis Holmes
Jack Whittaker
Rhys Hockings
Zak Clemens
Isaac Aldridge
Jake Cartwright

Age

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club

St. lves
Newquay
Portreath
Hayle
Sidmouth
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Hayle

St. lves



13yrs Girls Beach Flags 13yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO03 Mia Roome- Goodwin 13 Woolacombe 1 20 BU17 Matthew Hopper 13  Bude
2 18 HB23 Isobel Greenwood 13  Holywell Bay 2 18 SB1  Finley Hallett 13 Southbourne
3 16 NQ27 Ella Harrison 13 Newquay 3 16 SS46  Louis Nobes 13 Saunton Sands
4 14 RH20 Evie Wong 13 Rhoose 4 14 Sl42  Andrew Simpson 13  St.lves
5 13 GY50 Dora Revell 13 Gyllyngvase 5 13 SM2  George Manley 13  Sidmouth
6 12 HB22 Jess Dixon 13 Holywell Bay 6 12 PB6  Osian Phinnemore 13  Pen-y-Bont
7 11 SS45  Erin Frazer-Smith 13 Saunton Sands 7 11 SM4  Jimmy Brett 13  Sidmouth
8 10 GY52 Emmy Thomas 13 Gyllyngvase 8 10 HB1  Louis Harris 13  Holywell Bay
9 8.5 RH21 Ella Bulmer 13 Rhoose 9 8.5 RH5  Finn Sullivan 13 Rhoose
9 8.5 PZ32 Emma Kaye 13 Polzeath 9 8.5 BC36 Ryan Harper 13 Branksome Chine
11 6.5 PZ30 Leonor Beer-Robson 13 Polzeath 11 6.5 RH4  Ben Ewington 13  Rhoose
11 6.5 PP1  Keara Mocke 13 Perranporth 11 6.5 SB9  Archie Corbin 13  Southbourne
13 4.5 NQ32 Tabitha Harbottle 13 Newquay 13 4.5 PB5  Dylan Wisden 13  Pen-y-Bont
13 4.5 SB5  Kizzy Twinning 13 Southbourne 13 4.5 RB41 Oliver Cooke 13  Rest Bay
15 2.5 HB25 Ella Powell 13 Holywell Bay 15 2.5 BC35 Jack Garland 13  Branksome Chine
15 2.5 BU31 Leah Chespy 13 Bude 15 2.5 GY55  William Dewhurst 13 Gyllyngvase



8yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
Pz17
RB1
Sl6
LM6
PT1
LB6
wo034
WO031
GY3
PB8
W032
SI7
PB9
RB5
SS1
BU19

Name

Nevie Tamblyn
Martha Hardwicke
Katie Cook

Josie Thomas
Imogen Turner
Libby Hale

Violet Hibberd
Poppy Syzmankiewicz
Poppy Mulready
Daisy Lewis
Isabella Holmes
Clea Smith
Hannah Gardener
Grace Patterson
Imogen Jones
Florence Haden

Age Club

8 Polzeath
Rest Bay
St. lves
Llantwit Major
Portreath
Langland Bay
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Pen-y-Bont
Woolacombe
St. lves
Pen-y-Bont
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Bude

0O 00O 00 00 0O 00 00 0O 00 00 00 00 00O 00 0

8yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
SS5
NQ9
BC1
S|4
LU3
RB6
GY4

PP24

TM20
SK6
LM?2
HY3
Pz1

HB18
GY7

HB19

Name

Ted Chesworth
Teddy Burgess
Oliver Thorne
Joseph Davidson
Dylan williams
Jude Brace
Charlie Mitchell
Jack McNair
Tommy Acher
Lucas Merchant
Jack Eustace
Archie Jacobs
Noah Cunliffe
George Holder
Jake Brokenshire
Tom Mitchell

Age

00O 00 00O 00 OO0 0O OO0 00O 0O OO0 00O 00O OO0 00O 00 OO

Club

Saunton Sands
Newquay
Branksome Chine
St. lves

Lusty

Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Teignmouth
Sker & Pink Bay
Llantwit Major
Hayle

Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay



9yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place

1

O VW o0 NO UV b W

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points

19
19
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
Pz21
WG3
W029
RH8
HB37
BU25
HB35
HB38
NQ1l
Pz22
RH12
HB36
LU6
LM7
NQ2
RH10

Name

Hatti Ducros
Harriet Weller

Farli Abram-Bridges
Ava Wong

Mia Bruce

Seren Lily Chespy
Erin Ansell

Daisy Bruce

Amelie Fice-Thomson
Mabel Harrison
Evie Woods

Isla Bruce

Teyah rick wood
Emily McDonagh
Lottie Baker

Aimee Laycock

Age Club

9

[V T Uo 2 Vo I Ue T Uo B Vo T Ve T U B Vo TR Uo B Uo B Vo T Uo B Vo Vo]

Polzeath
Watergate Bay
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Bude

Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Polzeath
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Lusty

Llantwit Major
Newquay
Rhoose

9yrs Boys Beach Sprint
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 HB16 Kittow Lewis
2 17 SK25 Tom QO'leary
2 17 GY14 Ewan Bidgood
4 14 PP25  Jack Rowlands
5 13 WO35 Sol Webb
6 12 GY18 Theo Davies
7 10.5 WO022 Zaiph Abram-Bridges
7 10.5 SK3 Gethin Lewis
9 8.5 BU2  Albie Taylor Newton
9 8.5 SI10  Ethan Matthews
11 6.5 PP26 Vince Marney
11 6.5 Pz2  Jack Evans
13 4.5 LM3  Maverick Jennings
13 4.5 BR6  Blue Kempston
15 2.5 LU5  finley bond
15 2.5 BU4  Tallon Vasallo

Age

(Vo T Uo 2 Vo I Uo J Uo I Vo T U U B Vo T Uo I Vo B Vo g Uo B Vo T Vo Vo }

Club

Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Bude

St. lves
Perranporth
Polzeath
Llantwit Major
Brighton

Lusty

Bude



10yrs Girls Beach Sprint 10yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 SK7  Anna-Rose Merchant 10 Sker & Pink Bay 1 20 BC14  Max Phillips 10  Branksome Chine
2 18 WMS8 Lily Foscola 10 Whitmore Bay 2 18 NQ19 Harrison White 10 Newquay
3 16 WO19 Annalise Roome 10 Woolacombe 3 16 SI16  Wesley Veal 10  St.lves
4 14 RB17 Orea Player 10 Rest Bay 4 14 HY9  Luke Seaton-Whitehouse 10 Hayle
5 13 S§S16  Grace Parkin 10 Saunton Sands 5 13 §S23  Cassius Beeton 10  Saunton Sands
6 12 PZ24 Mali Harbour 10 Polzeath 6 12 BUS5  Dillon Reynolds 10 Bude
7 11 SK22  Ruby Scourfield 10 Sker & Pink Bay 7 11 LU8  Owen Pope 10  Lusty
8 10 S§S21  Annabella Lark 10 Saunton Sands 8 10 TM11 Sebastian Grost 10 Teignmouth
9 8.5 BC8 Lucy Dawson 10 Branksome Chine 9 8.5 SB2  Jasper Hallett 10  Southbourne
9 8.5 HB34 Niamh Harris 10 Holywell Bay 9 8.5 BC19 Joe Caton 10 Branksome Chine
11 6.5 GY20 Maisy Polkinghorne 10 Gyllyngvase 11 6.5 PT13 Sam Bray 10  Portreath
11 6.5 TM16 Esther Cook 10 Teignmouth 11 6.5 SM17 Noah Clifton 10  Sidmouth
13 4.5 TM5  Yasmin Brown 10 Teignmouth 13 4.5 GY25  Raffi Oakes 10  Gyllyngvase
13 4.5 GY19 Freya Riley 10 Gyllyngvase 13 4.5 PZ3 Fraser Abbiss 10 Polzeath
15 2.5 SM15 Poppy Crouch 10 Sidmouth 15 2.5 SK1 Finley Cannon 10  Sker & Pink Bay
15 2.5 RH13 Connie Millar 10 Rhoose 15 2.5 PB3  Jack Nyom 10  Pen-y-Bont



11yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place

1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
LU9
SK8
PT21
LB19
WO015
SS26
BR1
PP12
HY24
PZ26
SI28
™4
LB12
SI30
SI31
SS27

Name
Zoe Williams

Carys Griffiths-Cole

Chloe Kind
Olivia Mackey
Lucy Allix

CC Addison
Annalise Brown
Sophie Mocke
Holly Jenkin
Libby Evans
Amber Lawrence
Lauren Brown
Makenzy Beard
Xanthe Perkin
Beth Elkin

Amy Dunbavin

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Age Club

Lusty

Sker & Pink Bay
Portreath
Langland Bay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Brighton
Perranporth
Hayle
Polzeath

St. lves
Teignmouth
Langland Bay
St. lves

St. lves
Saunton Sands

11yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RB28
HB11
RB27
SI25
HB8
PP8
PP9
HB7
SK10
SS31
SI26
WO012
SK15
TM13
SB10
PT22

Name

Leo Quinn

Ben Shaw
Tristyn James
Jude Hardy
Zack Lewis
Archie Mallett
Jowan Kerry
Barney Lewis
Osian Perkins
Rory Wilson
Lewis Williams
Kiran Gammon
Cai Williams
Warren Coyle Moore
Isabelle Balchin
Jack Green

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club

Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay

St. lves
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Teignmouth
Southbourne
Portreath



12yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
GY37
SI39
WO05
LB14
RB29
HY30
LU12
SI38
HB27
LU14
SS33
PZ29
SK29
BC28
SS35
WM7

Name

Anya Hocking
Lexie Frost
Eleanor Roome
Leni Beard
Abbigail Davies
Abe' King

Ella Danials
Annabelle Williams
Ava Folds

Mia Rick Wood
Lily Lark

Evie Ducros
Anjelica Davies
Abigail Russell
Lily Wilson
Sophia Foscola

Age Club

12 Gyllyngvase

12 St lves

12 Woolacombe
12 Langland Bay
12 Rest Bay

12 Hayle

12 Lusty

12 St lves

12 Holywell Bay
12 Lusty

12 Saunton Sands
12 Polzeath

12 Sker & Pink Bay
12 Branksome Chine
12 Saunton Sands
12 Whitmore Bay

12yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RB34
GY43
HY28
WO06
RB33
W04
NQ26
RB36
HB5
SM6
SK17
GY48
GYA7
SK23
SI37
™1

Name

Aled James
George Mitchell
Tobias White
Callum Trapnell
Rhys Hockings
Jack Whittaker
Joshua Golden-Clarke
Finley Taylor
Cameron Jackson
Thomas Fletcher
Harrison Owens
Zak Clemens
Louis Holmes
Connor Mundy
Jake Cartwright
Benjamin Coen

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club

Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay

Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Sidmouth

Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
St. Ives
Teignmouth



13yrs Beach Sprint
Place Points Code Name
1 20 RH20 Evie Wong
2 18 WO03 Mia Roome- Goodwin
3 16 LM12 Betsi Mountford
4 14 SS43  Ciara Addison
5 13 GY49 Caitlin Keaney
6 12 NQ32 Tabitha Harbottle
7 11 HB23 Isobel Greenwood
8 10 BC33 Kate Robinson
9 8.5 GY50 Dora Revell
9 8.5 SB5  Kizzy Twinning
11 6.5 HB26 Maddie Lydon
11 6.5 WO2 Skye Pirie
13 4.5 HB24 Olivia Penna
13 4.5 SS44  Hope Unstead
15 2.5 PP1  Keara Mocke
15 2.5 NQ27 Ella Harrison

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Age Club

Rhoose
Woolacombe
Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Southbourne
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Newquay

13yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
SB1
BU17
SS46
RH5
SB9
BR4
BC37
SM3
PB5
Sl42
HY32
BC35
SM4
PT36
BC36
HB3

Name

Finley Hallett
Matthew Hopper
Louis Nobes
Finn Sullivan
Archie Corbin
Jack Sadbeery
Eddie Phillips
William Bolton
Dylan Wisden
Andrew Simpson
Jonny Pickering
Jack Garland
Jimmy Brett
Joseph Railton
Ryan Harper
Tom Rees

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Southbourne
Bude

Saunton Sands
Rhoose
Southbourne
Brighton
Branksome Chine
Sidmouth
Pen-y-Bont

St. lves

Hayle

Branksome Chine
Sidmouth
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay



8-9yrs Girls Beach Relay

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

O S S Y
U UwwR R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75
6.75
3.75

Code
Pz
HB
RH

wo
NQ
WO
RB
S
SS
RH
LM
RB
PT
GY
SS

Name
Polzeath SLSC

Holywell Bay SLSC

Rhoose SLSC

Woolacombe SLSC

Newquay SLSC

Woolacombe SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC

Rhoose SLSC

Llantwit Major SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC

Age Club

Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Newquay
Woolacombe
Rest Bay

St. lves
Saunton Sands
Rhoose
Llantwit Major
Rest Bay
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands

8-9yrs Boys Beach Relay

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

[any
[y

13
13
15
15

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75

Code
RB
PP
NQ

S|

SK
HB
SS
LU
GY
BU
PT
HY

Name
Rest Bay SLSC

Perranporth SLSC

Newquay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC

Lusty SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Bude SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Age

Club

Rest Bay
Perranporth
Newquay

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Lusty
Gyllyngvase
Bude
Portreath
Hayle



10-11yrs Girls Beach Relay

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75

Code
GY
S|
SS
LB
HB
HY
WO
RH
GY
Pz
HY
SD
LB

Name
Gyllyngvase SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC

Langland Bay LG
Holywell Bay SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Langland Bay LG

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Langland Bay
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Hayle
Sidmouth
Langland Bay

10-11yrs Boys Beach Relay

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN
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[y

13
13
15
15

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75

Code
NQ
S|
HB
PP
Pz
SS
WO
WG
Pz
™
BC
SD

Name

Newquay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Watergate Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC

Age

Club

Newquay

St. lves
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
Polzeath
Teignmouth
Branksome Chine
Sidmouth



12-13yrs Girls Beach Relay

Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75
6.75
3.75
3.75

Code
RH
wo
HB
S|
BC
RB
SS
PP
LU
HB
SB
™
SS
PT
LM
GY

Name

Rhoose SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
St. lves SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Lusty SLSC

Holywell Bay SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Llantwit Major SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Age

Club

Rhoose
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Lusty

Holywell Bay
Southbourne
Teignmouth
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Llantwit Major
Gyllyngvase

12-13yrs Boys Beach Relay

Place
1

O VW o0 NO UL B WN

O O T O = S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75

Code
BC
S|
GY
RB
SB
HB

WO
NQ
™
BB
SS
PT

HY

Name

Branksome Chine SLSC
St. Ives SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Age

Club
Branksome Chine
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Southbourne
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay
Teignmouth
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Hayle



